
2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Expert

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Dylan Ball Ixion Expert 25 25 25 75

2 MATT FOSTER Taranaki Motorcycle Club Expert 22 20 22 64

3 Jules Huguenin Pioneer MCC Expert 20 22 20 62

4 Warren Laugesen Hawkes Bay MCC Expert 18 16 18 52

5 Blake Fox Pioneer MCC Expert 15 18 16 49

6 Luke March Whangarei Expert 14 14 15 43

7 Carl Robson Ixion Expert 16 13 13 42

8 Jacob Gundry Tauranga MCC Expert 13 15 14 42

9 David Trewin Pioneer Expert 12 12 12 36

10 Bradley Hibbs Southland motorcycle club Expert 11 11 11 33

11 Scott Columb Central Expert 9 10 10 29

12 Cameron Judd Ixion Expert 8 8 9 25

13 Kevin Pinfold Manawatu Orion MCC Expert 7 7 8 22

14 Jason Hibbs Southland motorcycle club Expert 6 6 7 19

15 Glenn Smith Pioneer Expert 3 5 6 14

16 Tom Beedles Pioneer Expert 10 10

17 Rhys Bayliss Pioneer Expert 5 2 2 9

18 Craig Mills Nelson Expert 2 1 5 8

19 Mark Henderson Taranaki Expert 0 3 3 6

20 Kahu Jones Pioneer Expert 0 0 4 4

21 Kevin Gundry Tauranga MCC Expert 0 4 0 4

22 John Ross Pioneer Expert 4 0 0 4

23 Brendon Wadsworth Poineer Expert 1 0 1 2

24 Gary Samson Tauranga Expert 0 0 0 0

25 Colin Downs TeAwamutu Expert 0 0 0 0

26 Derek Scott Pioneer motorcycle club Expert 0 0 0 0

27 Brent Downes Pioneer Expert 0 0 0 0

28 Mark Sidebotham Ixion Expert 0 0 0 0

29 Shane Ace waitemata Expert 0 0 0 0

30 John Lawton Ixion Expert 0 0 0 0

31 Gabrielle Gundry Pioneer MCC Expert 0 0 0 0

32 Paul Jackson Pioneer Expert 0 0 0 0

33 Grant Anderson Pioneer Motorcycle Club Expert 0 0 0 0

34 phil costello Ixion Expert 0 0 0 0

35 Peter Hosking Pioneer Expert 0 0 0 0

36 Dougy Herbert Taranaki Expert 0 0 0 0

37 Kim Pederson HBMCC Expert 0 0 0 0

38 Tui Scott Pioneer Expert 0 0 0

39 Simon Jones Pioneer Expert 0 0 0 0

40 Finn Pearce Ixion Expert 0 0 0 0

41 Connor Newton MOMCC Expert 0 0 0 0

42 jim henderson Hamilton Expert 0 0 0 0

43 jeff march hawkes bay mcc Expert 0 0 0 0

44 Abe Herbert Taranaki Expert 0 0 0 0

45 KEITH RUTHVEN pionneer Expert 0 0 0 0

46 Gavin Fox Pioneer MCC Expert 0 0 0 0

47 Zack Furniss Ixion Expert 0 0 0 0

48 Dave Chambers Pioneer Motorcycle Club Expert 0 0 0 0

49 Rob Mckay Pioneer Expert 0 0 0 0
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Expert

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

50 Francis Sydenham Tauranga Expert 0 0 0 0

51 Christine Thompson Pioneer Motorcycle Club Expert 0 0 0 0

52 Shirley MCDonald Pioneer Expert 0 0 0 0

53 Wayne Harper Pioneer Expert 0 0 0 0

54 Steve Fisher Pioneer motorcycle club Expert 0 0 0 0

55 Gary Allpress Otago MCC Expert 0 0

56 Peter Dunn Pioneer Motorcycle Club Expert 0 0 0
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Junior

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Cameron Judd Ixion Junior 25 25 25 75

2 Finn Pearce Ixion Junior 22 22 20 64

3 Connor Newton MOMCC Junior 20 20 22 62

4 Zack Furniss Ixion Junior 16 18 18 52

5 Abe Herbert Taranaki Junior 18 16 16 50

Page3/11



2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Women

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Gabrielle Gundry Pioneer MCC Women 25 25 25 75

2 Shirley MCDonald Pioneer Women 20 22 22 64

3 Christine Thompson Pioneer Motorcycle Club Women 22 20 20 62
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Veteran 1

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Glenn Smith Pioneer Veteran 1 25 22 25 72

2 Brendon Wadsworth Poineer Veteran 1 22 18 22 62

3 Kevin Gundry Tauranga MCC Veteran 1 20 20 18 58

4 Colin Downs TeAwamutu Veteran 1 18 16 15 49

5 Mark Sidebotham Ixion Veteran 1 15 14 20 49

6 Derek Scott Pioneer motorcycle club Veteran 1 16 15 16 47

7 Shane Ace waitemata Veteran 1 14 10 13 37

8 Paul Jackson Pioneer Veteran 1 13 9 14 36

9 Grant Anderson Pioneer Motorcycle Club Veteran 1 12 13 11 36

10 phil costello Ixion Veteran 1 11 11 12 34

11 Kim Pederson HBMCC Veteran 1 9 12 10 31

12 Dougy Herbert Taranaki Veteran 1 10 8 9 27

13 Paul Mountstevens Pioneer Veteran 1 25 25

14 Simon Jones Pioneer Veteran 1 8 7 8 23

15 Gavin Fox Pioneer MCC Veteran 1 7 6 7 20

16 Rob Mckay Pioneer Veteran 1 6 5 5 16

17 Shirley MCDonald Pioneer Veteran 1 4 4 6 14

18 Christine Thompson Pioneer Motorcycle Club Veteran 1 5 2 3 10

19 Wayne Harper Pioneer Veteran 1 3 3 4 10

20 Gary Allpress Otago MCC Veteran 1 2 2
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Veteran 2

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Kevin Pinfold Manawatu Orion MCC Veteran 2 25 25 25 75

2 Gary Samson Tauranga Veteran 2 22 22 22 66

3 Brent Downes Pioneer Veteran 2 20 20 20 60

4 John Lawton Ixion Veteran 2 18 18 18 54

5 Peter Hosking Pioneer Veteran 2 16 16 16 48

6 Tui Scott Pioneer Veteran 2 15 15 30

7 jim henderson Hamilton Veteran 2 14 12 14 40

8 jeff march hawkes bay mcc Veteran 2 13 14 15 42

9 KEITH RUTHVEN pionneer Veteran 2 12 13 13 38

10 Dave Chambers Pioneer Motorcycle Club Veteran 2 11 11 11 33

11 Francis Sydenham Tauranga Veteran 2 10 10 12 32

12 Steve Fisher Pioneer motorcycle club Veteran 2 9 9 10 28

13 Peter Dunn Pioneer Motorcycle Club Veteran 2 8 8 16
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Twin Shock

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Paul Jackson Pioneer Twin_Shock 25 25 25 75

2 Simon Jones Pioneer Twin_Shock 22 22 22 66

3 Wayne Harper Pioneer Twin_Shock 20 20 20 60
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Mini 1

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Max Blanchard Off road motorcycle club Mini_1 25 25 25 75

2 Liam Ross Pioneer Mini_1 22 22 22 66

3 Amelia Hubbard Pioneer Mini_1 20 20 20 60

Page8/11



2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Mini 2

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Ted Ceci Pioneer Mini_2 25 25 22 72

2 Baxter Treloar Ixion Mini_2 22 22 25 69

3 Bodie Harper Pioneer Mini_2 20 20 20 60

4 Zach Hibbs Southland motorcycle club Mini_2 18 18 18 54

5 Ben Pearce Ixion Mini_2 16 16 14 46

7 Sebastian Robson Ixion Mini_2 14 14 16 44

6 Robert Muir Pioneer Mini_2 15 15 13 43

8 Evie Hubbard Pioneer Mini_2 13 13 15 41

9 Leo Hopkins Pioneer Mini_2 12 12 24
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Mini 3

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Isabel Hopkins Pioneer Mini_3 25 25 25 75

2 Amelia Robson Ixion Mini_3 22 22 22 66
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2022 New Zeland Championship - Overall - Girls

Position Name Club Class
Alexandra - 

Round 1

Alexandra - 

Round 2

Alexandra - 

Round 3
Total

1 Evie Hubbard Pioneer Girls 25 22 25 72

2 Isabel Hopkins Pioneer Girls 22 25 22 69

3 Amelia Robson Ixion Girls 20 20 20 60

4 Amelia Hubbard Pioneer Girls 18 18 18 54
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